A-6 EREERETE




Fom

E: Section Pole (Horizontal Amrange ment)

G: Terminal Pole

H: Load Break Switch (LBS) Pole

J: T-off Pole (Branch)

K: Transformer Pole (on Line)

L Transformer Pole (Line end)

M: Bulk Metering Unit Pole

N: Connection Plan to the existing line(extension type)
Q: Sharp Angle Pole (Line Angle 50-90 degree) (Horizontal)
R: Auto Re-closer Pole

W: Intermediate Pole (double poles), flood plain area

Legend

33KV Distribution Line of the Project

" Existing 33kV Distribution Line

Tororo §/S
A
From Jinja
Industry §'S &
= gD
Iganga §/S Makutu
sane D 50008 €
3.0km g
{S~JD) 25kvA  Buwongo -
.
{*~(3)) 25kVA Namabundu ook .
Oshnl ——— ——r— 4.2km
2.5k 1.2km AR N Nankoma AR AR 1.0km
- oan N —
s I I I‘“‘““ sl Iggk,{ ,3,,,\1 “k,,{ ,gkml o — ~o IzsmI sthnl ueh{ Sl IOMOIE! mm.I xamlsnml 4)4mIcamInam bllﬂnI suﬂ.{ 301:..1 lAlﬂnI Lk ﬂlka «lemm
g s
25KVA  25KVA 100kVA 100kVA 25KVA 50KVA 25KVA  50KVA \ 50KVA 25KVA 100KVA 25kVA KVA25KVA  25KVA 100KVA 100KVAZ00KVA200KVA S|  5OKVA  100KVA 25KVA 25KVA 50kVA.
— Wakawaka —_—
Maina  Mpungwe Nondwe Buwalia  Matovu Landing Sie Nabigingo Irimbi  Muterere MoyugeBukboli Budde Neango  Namayingo Namayingo Lunyo  Buwango Hukemo
Lol 32%m
L6len Sl 26 oo 3k 36 21k 2.1k 6k 06
r— 1 T T T T T T 1 R,
" Lumuli
q Legend 25KVA 25kVA &‘@25%@ be-y
— : Planned 33KV Dist. Tine (AAAC 100mm2) 25kVA  25kVA  25kVA  25KVA  25kVA 50kVA 50kVA  25KVA 50KVA 50kVA 4l T embertayan
 Ticisting 33KV Dist. Tine BumeruA BumeruwB Buchimo Muombi-B Butebey-A  Mutumba Yatumba Nemsera  Foms Namaying
nja
(1) : Distribution Transformer with TA & FS ’
—\— ¢ LBS' Line swith with TA p—S(D) 25KA Lvamgosia
—X— : Auto Re-Closer .
—{J— : Metering Unit with TA . -
®0 : Normal Close p— (T 25KVA Naiwobi
o0 Normal Open 2
p— (T 100KVA Lustoro
10711:..
[Quantities] Iwﬂ.. I 2l Islhm 27lm|I 3.0k I
(1) Conductor : 134.4km in total distance
(2) Transformer :
25KVA* 28 units, 50kVA: 11 units and 100kVA: 7 uinits, & 200kVA: 4 units
(3) IBS' 14 units 50KVA  25kVA  25kVA 25KVA  200kVA
(4) Auto Re-Closer : 4 units Busiro Busiro  Busuma Kilindini Tugala
(5) Metering unit © 4 sets fanding
[Notes]
(1) The IBS in existing line shown here, for maintenance, shall
be provided by Ugandan side.
(2) Conductor size on existing 33KV distribution line concerned
shall be done to up-grade by Ugandan side.
N
w E
S
m
0 1,25@,500 5,000 7,500 10,000
Connectiog
POLE TYPE
A Intermediate Pole(Line Angle 0-5 degree)
B: Light Angle Pole (Line Angle 5-30 degree)
; C: Heavy Angle Pole (Line Angle 30-50 degree)
o Heavy Angle Pole (Line Angle 50-90 degree)

R-01




MA1-1
onal Wetland
and g

S
-

MA1-2
\casonal Wetland

m

06251281 250" &5, 500

\

Seasonal We tlan@li




WEmai-g
2 - pEmanentwe HahdWwith
4

0 62.5125 250

MA1-7
Seasonal WeHland

School

1G2
Culturalisite
L
School

MA1s6
Seasonal Wetland

ThE-A™

Bsjonb Nondwanda g™

Sealoflal wetland




Taig 3
P .
Nawamb i D alulg gigemaiont
’ wotland AndsSthean: oy 3
BN L1 ‘724{ ol g
67 ATeaeL 100 e o
618, 16 155"‘“
161467 - 163 69.,—-”\
T e
R i |

e
R
R e

. . =

Nanvunano.Seasonal w:

and Stream
asonal wetlanc

BGI-1
lago vu-Namko ma
sengonalivetlind
' v
LS




E &
558 4

S51.77 . 1G175
ok Namayudu/ Kagoi s
B

e - . |
- " 55\» 3 1
« sNamavun, e L
: K ﬁnah\uo‘ i 0 62,5125 -
s SR 1 Y
{ >, ’__r?, .
ol

MR 120
Permanent wetland




e

e g e e

10 62.5125 250 375 500

. Makued® 032
G, gt
605 %

T P Héalth Centex ™y,

< L !
5624 {545 o Jss beo) SeIBLeE ke _{gu LA I Ty,
561/ Jpbdgf Rl . ot e e e S _SOT 7502 5h31
,“L_Afﬁ-&_ o BT bl —-ﬁfﬁrﬁ. o
: LG "
2, seasonal wetland
2k -

U6'6T0047  gup - 249, 250, 251747 S L aeTe
+ e L)

R - =
Schopl
§ -,
" - B 500 et
% 1 ey

e ) y L WA T Ak

Tapg TR =
b S




N7
_BG3 |
Central Forest RéServe
B o

[ 309
BGi -5 310

Tyimbi sersonal wetland

r
0 62:5125




0°62.5125 250 375 500

[‘

BG1-7

Budde sesonal wetland

Budde-Nsango




; 0 625125 375 500
BG1-9 - .
449 Nawaibete permanent wetland and stream
450
451

BC1:10 :
Narhigyingd town seasonal we tland




BG4¥4
Grangoluluho Seasonal water pool

BG4-3
Buchimo-Mulombi B seasonal wefland

.’

BG4
Msnyamba seasgnal stréam
(concrete pipes will be installed)

0 62.5125,

250

375

m
500,




o
375 500 e
&

ra

vl
Biea

BS1-1
Nalwire
seasonal wetland




87

, 1188

Luhilygg

i‘oui‘

B, » L o
7 |;55 BS1-2

Hone a tfibutary of Nosyégémbe seasonalStream [*

& e

< i g
0 625125 250 375 500, 204

e | BS1-3
Nasyegopibe seasonal stream

2150

g AL
, 218 (S
219 e )

m
0 62.5125 250 375 500







TR 7 = 2

0 62.6123' 250 3% 500

. Nobusera,,
1 ;’._-—"“B-“f"m"‘.“':::'_ N

¥

0 625125 250
oY

¥ 174
17 176

175.
. Mutumba
Mutumba:~ . =




0 62.5125 250

Butebey

ButebeysA'
212

213

0 62.5125 250




-5
Buehimo: Buméru seasonal wetland

252
253

Mulombi

254 Mulovhi'B

BG4-2
Buchimo- Bumeru seasonal wetland 258
269

0 62.5125

0 62.5125

250

250

375

375

5

m
500




"

’ RsftEr 17T W

v erl}Bn i OR625825 '+ 250, 3375 -41/500
Limes
B -

- Breme 538
335
317316
3i8

319
920

321

32

323

324

333

Breme-A3a4

0 62.5125 250 375




gB
‘{Vairbbi:‘ &

e d 8
airobi §

P Sl iy |

0 625125 250 375

BG4-9
Buwoya water valley tank

Biikedg swater
<alléy gank

N







6¢ -d




o
o
N
—4A
MW g |
S
]
7 v— ] % PARTNO.| DESCRIPTION QT | m 8
% @ NG .v%_mgmmmm. 1| Wooden Pole (12m) 1|t (12m)
' ' 1A__|Pole Cap [ )
i 7 7 1B__|Pole Cap Nails 2 |s+y7mERT
20| Crossarm C100X50X5—300 3 | me crooxsoxs-300
7 . . 4 [Anchor Shackle 6 |7un-sevom
ee 7 7 4+ [Ball Clevs 6 [ r-novez
. 4 [Socket Eye 6 |yrurre
% @e . ae . A\\@ 54 |Strain Plate 2 |w@EIL-t
LA 7 58 |Dead End Grip for Pole 2 | &t7uyT8-0A
= @e z — 5C | Dead End Grip for Thimber 2 |#7us7
% % W ' 50 [Dead End Grip for Insulator 4 | &7y 7878
. €| Stay Wire 45sqmm (15m) 2 |
X X g @e 5F__|Stay Insulotor 33V 2 |smar
9 7 7 ) 56 [Stay Rod 2 |zgosr
2 ) ) J) J) 5H-1_|Stay Plate 2 |sm7v-r
| G.L . 5H-2 | Stay Anchor 2 |sgryn-
s S N y
(ﬁ (ﬁ 7 VS S 7 5 |Tumbockle 2 [9-urtyon
PARTNO.| DESCRIPTION Q1Y | 3 8 50 _|lvy Protection 2 |yomi
nﬂ nﬁ. 1 Wooden Pole (12m) 1|t (12m) . . 60 |Bolt & Nut M16x350(Crossarm /Pole) 3 |&wmbde b MI6x350
. . Pole Cap 1 |EHkEEry 7 S 7A__|Preformed Top Tie 3 |m#s<
| G.L. G.L. Pole Cap Nails toy JRERT w 8A | Conector (Al 100/Al 100 6 |3%23-
- T 2A | Crossam L100X75X7-2500 1| W2 L100X75%7-2500 . . 9|35V Pin Insulator 3 |snvessz
RS ZS iZS
, , ¢ | Crossomn Broce BERIUL Disc Insulator 18 | iEBF
6A | Bolt & Nut M16x50( [Broce) | 2 |gwbron MiEX50 7 7 Dead End Glamp 6 |3@po5v7
o 7 7 60 | Bolt & Nut M16x350( [Brace) | 1 |mnb3or MiBX350 — . Adapter for Dead End Clamp 6 |s@no5vommg-
| , , 6| Bolt & Nut M16x400(Pole/Brace) 1 |Awbzun MIBKE00 |ﬁ |ﬁ 14| Square Washer 9 |sme
- 7 7 7A_|Preformed Top Tie 3 |Es4 17__ | Number Plate T
i ¢ 18 |Nail 8 |3me(n)
9| 33KV Pin Insulotor 3 |33 eoaz LIGHT ANGLE POLE 556<30 a
) ) Sauare Washer 2 |sge 19 |Staple 8 |arudw
Nurber Plate [ ED 30 |Eye Bolt (M20x350) 6 | 74AmH(M20x350)
4| 4| Danger Plate 1| smex 40-1 | Donger Plate 1 |mmes
00A Plate 1 |obAz-2 40-2 | ODA Plate 1_|obaz-2
il (for Plate) 12 [ (Iu=hm) 41 |Noil (for Plate) 12|81 (FL-rR)
STRAIGHT LINE POLE 0£6<5 42 imbing Borbed Wie(7m) 1 7m) 42| Anti Climbing Barbed Wire(7m) 1| mesw i)
43| Conductor (AAAC 100sqmm) 10m| 58
SCALE | 1/60 SCALE | 1/60
:.:.m DRG.NO. TITLE DRG.NO.
YPE A TYPE B
INTERMEDIATE(Angle O to 5 deg) T-01 LIGHT ANGLE POLE(Angle 5 to 30deg) | 1-02
Sl@L i (OE~5E) AEH (5E~308)
D-41 D-42




1,200

1,200

3050

1,800

[
=t

PARTNO.| DESCRIPTION QY| w8
1 Wooden Pole (12m! A (12m)
1A__|Pole Cap "B T
1B__|Pole Cap Nails *ry TRERM

2E | Crossarm L100X75X7-600

B£ [100X75X7-600

4 | Anchor Shackle

PUN-Yr9 oM

4 |Ball Clevis R-noLER

4 |Socket Eye Vrsb7e

54 | Strain Plate #E7L-h

58| Dead End Grip for Pole #t7vy IR-IR

5¢ | Dead End Grip for Thimber ETv97

50| Dead End Grip for Isulator #it7vy T0ER

5E | Stay Wire 45sqmm (15m) E

S5F | Stay Insulator 33kV RET

56| Stoy Rod ROy b
5H-1_|Stay Plate FRIL-b
5F-2_|Stay Anchor R7VH-

5| Turbackle 9-1iy 9N

50 |Ivy Protection 93mE

60 |Bolt & Nut M16x350(Crossarm,/Pole)

AANFYh MI6x350

66 [Bolt & Nut M20x800 with square washer

Mvhra b M20xB00 AEE

Conector (Al 100/AI 100)

3295~

R E R o N I A N B N I N LN E Y P N N N N [N

Disc Insulgtor 1 HEBT
Dead End Clamp 3852957
Adapter for Dead End Clamp 318735y IRANT-
Square Washer 12 | mg
HEAVY ANGLE POLE 306 <50 17| Number Plate By
18 |Nail 16| siwt(s1)
19 [Staple 16 |2ry 7w
40-1 | Danger Plate 1| BRER
40-2 | ODA Plate 1_|obaz-2
4 Nail (for Plate) 12 |1 (Fr-rm)
42| Anti Climbing Barbed Wire(7m) 2| Skl AR Tm)
43| Conductor (AAAC 100sqmm) 10m| s
SCALE | 1/60
TITLE DRG.NO.
TYPE C -03
HEAVY ANGLE POLE(Angle30 to 50deg)
AR (30E~50%)
D-43

HEAVY ANGLE POLE 506 <90

PARTNO.| DESCRPTION oY | w8
1| Wooden Pole (12m) 2 |4k (12m)
1A Pole Cap 2 |RHEEtryT
1B__|Pole Cap Nais 4 [+voTmERs
2| Crossarm L100X75X7-600 6| B L100X75X7-600
4| Anchor Shackle 6 |7on-vruom
4 Boll Clevis 6 | A-woLEz
4 |Socket Eye 6 |vryrp4
5A | Strain Plate 5 | #EIL-+
58| Dead End Grip for Pole 5 |#tovysn-um
5c_ | Dead End Grip for Thimber 5 |sguyz
50 | Dead End Grip for Insulator 10 | 84797878
5£_| Stay Wire 45sqmm (15m) 5 |sm
5F | Stay Insulotor 33kV 5 |zmsz
56 | StayRod 5 |zwovt
5H-1_|Stoy Plate 5 |zwIL-b
5H-2 |Stay Anchor 5 | swron-
5 Turnbackle 5 |a-wtvon
5J | Ivy Protection 5 |vomE
60 _|Bolt & Nut M16x350(Crossarm/Pole) | 6 | Awh v+ MI6x350
6G Bolt & Nut M20x800 with square washer | 4 |#&whFoh M20x800 AES
Conector (A1 100/A 100) 6 |3193-
Disc Insulator 18 | HHAT
Dead End Clamp 6 |zmr5v7
Adapter for Dead End Clamp 6 |s1@BI5YImRNT -
Square Washer 12 | AES
Number Plate 1| Fv-r
Nail 20 | 31gH(d)
Staple 20 | 25990
40-1 [Donger Plate 1 |amen
40-2 [ODA Plate 1 Jopaz-2
41 Noil (for Plate) 12 |8 (Fv-rm)
42 [Anti Climbing Borbed Wire(7m) 2 | mEawi A Rg(7m)
43 |Conductor (AAAC 100sqmm) 10m | &8
SCALE 1/60
TITLE DRG.NO.
TYPED

HEAVY ANGLE POLE(Angle 50to 90deg) | T-04
gt (50E~90K)

D-44




Uy

6D

U
¢ 8A

3050

A

1,800

o)

PART.NO.| DESCRPTION Ty | ® 8
1__| Wooden Pole (12m) 2| (12m)
Pole Cap 2 |mhbE+ry7
Pole Cap Nals 4 | £eoJEERS
Crossarm L100X100x10-2500 2| B2 L100X100X10-2500
2C__| Crossarm Broce 4| WeRILR
4| Anchor Shackle 3 |7un-vrvon
4 |Ball Clevis 3 | A-woLER
4 |Socket Eye 3 [vrubz4
5A [ Strain Plate 4 |wEsu-+
58 | Dead End Grip for Pole 4 | #it5v0m-am
5C | Dead End Grip for Thimber 4 |sitgys7
5D | Dead End Grip for Insulator 8 | sitsyyu3n
€| Stay Wire 45sqmm (15m) 4 |sm
5F | Stay Insulator 33kV 4 | ez
56 |StayRod 4 |z#ovh
5H-1 | Stay Plate 4 | mwgv-r
5H-2 | Stay Anchor 4 | swron-
5| Turnbockle 4 | 9-wtyon
5J__ | Ivy Protection 4 |yt
6A__|Bolt & Nut M16x50(Crossarm/Brace) | 4 [ #wh3vh M16x50
6D | Bolt & Nut M16x350(Crossarm /Pole) 4| Ry MI6x350
6E__| Bolt & Nut M16x400(Pole/Brace) 2 |Awbsub MIEX400
Disc Insulator 9 |mmar
Deod End Clomp 3 |amwosvd
Adapter for Dead End Clamp 3 | 3oy ImANg-
Square Wosher 4 |mE2
Number Plate 1| gt
Nol S1H(3)
19 |Stople 25998
40-1 | Danger Plate 1| e
40-2 | ODA Plate 1_|onAv-o
4 |Nail (for Plate) 12_[51¢IV-+)
42__| Anti Climbing Barbed Wire(7m) 2| RRmERADEE(7m)

SCALE |

TITLE

TYPE G

TERMINAL POLE

i3 154

DRG.NO.
T-06

¥
7 PPART.NO.| DESCRIPTION QTY| m 8
10 1| Wooden Pole (12m) 2|t (12m)
' 1A__|Pde Cap 2 |stmgress
@ 19 (18 18 |Pole Cap Nails 4 |sv97EERD
27| Crossarm L100X75X7-2500 2| B L100X75X7-2500
' 2C__|Crossarm Brace 4 |meRsuz
4| Anchor Shackle 6 |7un-vruon
7 4 |Bal Clevis 6 | f-wovez
. 4 |Socket Eye 6 |vrub7e
5A_|Strain Plate 4 |imov-r
7 53| Dead End Grip for Pole 4 | BtovyIR-uR
' 50| Dead End Grip for Thimber 4 | w9907
50| Dead End Grip for Insulator 8 |stouy7urn
7 5¢ | Stay Wire 45sqmm (15m) 4 |sm
Ld 5| Stay Insulator 33V 4 |
4. 5G_|StayRod 4 |smoot
5H-1_|Stay Plate 4 | zmov-r
' 5H-2 | Stay Anchor 4 |mmron-
% 5| Turnbackle 4 | 5-wtvon
9 s 50 |lvy Protection 4 |ysmit
7 ' @ 6A_|Bolt & Nut M16x50(Crossarm /Brace) | 4 | Awh3u b MI6xS0
7 60 |Bolt & Nut M16x350(Crossarm/Pole) | 4 | #wh3vh Mi6x350
6.l 66 |Bolt & Nut M16x400(Pole /Brace) 1 |®wrsyd MI6K00
7A_|Preformed Top Tie 2 |m#s¢
7 8A | Conector (Al 100/A 100) 6 |3%99-
9| 3%V Pin Insulator 2 | 33kv evBE
o ' Disc Insulator 18 | itmaz
S 7 Dead End Clomp 6 |3@wI5v7
N Adapter for Dead End Clamp 6 | 305y TRANT-
! Square Washer 4 | mES
H 17| Number Plate e
18 [Nail 8 |31wH(n)
! 9 |Staple 8 | 259
7 40-1 | Danger Plate 1 |smaEz
40-2 | ODA Plate 1_[opAv-7
41 |Nail (for Plate) 12_|¢Iu-hm)
42_| Anti Climbing Barbed Wire(7m) 2| ammnangR(/m)
43| Conductor (AAAC 100sqmm) 10m| =8
SCALE [ 1/60
TITLE DRG.NO.
TYPEE
SECTION POLE =05
e Lt
D-45

D-46




PARTNO| DESCRIPTION QY| m 8

1| Wooden Pole (12m) 2 |4t (12m)
1A |Pole Cap 2 |stipEsry7
18 Pole Cap Nail 4 [tey JEPAT
2A | Crossarm 1100X75X7-2500 2 | B8 1100x75x7-2500
2¢_ | Crossarm Brace 4 |WeR7L
24 | Support for Bracket 3 |Iorarym-p
4 |Anchor Shackle 6 |7un-veuon
4__|Ball Clevi 6 | g-uour
4 |Socket Eye 6 Ly

A |Steain Plote 6 [EIL-t
58 |Deqd End Grip for Pole 6 | &82UsIR-1A
5¢ |Deqd End Grip for Thimber 6 |&17uy7
S0 Dead End Grip for Insulatar 12 | #6799 IBFE
5| Stay Wire 45sqmm (15m) 6 | %8 455qmm (15m)
SF | Stay Insulator 3%V 6 | vguT

tay Rod 6 380yt
5H-1 | Stay Plate 6 |omIy-t
5H-2 | Stay Anchor 6 |s@7un-

L | Tumbackle 6 |9-uron
5J_|Ivy Protection 6 |yt
6A|Bolt & Nut M16x50(Crossarm /Brace) 8 |#nbgoh MBSO
60 |Bolt & Nut MIBx350(C Pole) 8 | £abdub MIBGS0
6 |Bolt & Nut M16x400(Pole/Brace) 4 [#nbgub MI6X50

onector (AL 100/A1 100) 6 [3323-

Conector (AL 100/Al 50) 3 [3229-

Conector (CU14/CU14) 2 [399-

Disc Insulator 18 | mERT

Dead End Clomp 6 |3iEnasvy
Adapter for Deod End Clamp 6 | 3875V IRKNT-
33KV Lightning Arrester 3 |3kviese

Square Washer 4 |nme

17 |Number Plate [ E
18 |Nal 24 | 31@u(sT)

19 |Staple 24 | 27970
21| Ground rod 2 |men
22 _|IBT band 8 [Avk
23 |Drop Wire (AAAC 50sqmm) 10m| y-ri
24| Ground Wire(IV 14sqmm) 30m [ st 1V 14sqmm
27_[PVC Protection Pipe L=4m 2 [PVCREA4T L=4m
31 |1 oad Breok Switch Assernbly 1 | samme
40-1 | Danger Plate 1 | GRES
40-2 | 0DA Plote 1 |opAz-2
41 Nail (for Plate) 12 [SI(Fu-bm)
42| anti Climbing Borbed Wire(7rm) 2 m)
43 | Conductor (AAAC 100sqmm) 10n | 54

SCAE |

1760

SCALE
TYPE H

LOAD BREAK SWITCH POLE
BERAAE

DRGNO.
1-07

3050

a
.

e R — — S}

1,800

2A

PARTNO.| DESCRIPTION KR
1| Wooden Pole (11,12m) 2|k (11,19m)
1A__|Pole Cap 2 |wtmEresT
1B |Pole Cap Nails 4 |#vy7BRRAN
2A__| Crossarm L100X75X7-2500 1| B L100X75X7-2500
2C__|Crossarm Brace 6 |BeRIL2
2F_| Crossarm L100X100X10-2500 2_| B# L100X100X10-2500
4 | Anchor Shackle 3 [zon-vevon
4 |Bal Clevis 3 | r-nwovez
4 |Socket Eye 3 |vrerrd
5A [ Strain Plate 2 |wEsL-+
58 |Dead End Grip for Pole 2 |##70098-2m
5C | Dead End Grip for Thimber 2 |stsuy7
5D | Deod End Grip for Insulator 4 |&#7v.707m
5E [ Stay Wire 45aqmm (15m) 2 s
5F [ Stay Insulator 33kV 2 | zuur
56 |StayRod 2 |soor
5H-1_| Stay Plate 2 |s#su-b
5H-2 | Stay Anchor 2 | s#7on-
5| |Tumbackie 2 [9-vrtyon
5J |Ivy Protection 2 |vomi
6A__|Bolt & Nut M16x50(Crossarm/Brace) | 6 |#nk3vt MI6x50
6D |Bolt & Nut M16x350(Crossorm /Pole) 5 |Rwbryb MIEX3S0
6E__|Bolt & Nut M16x400(Pole/Brace) 3 | ®wb3ub MI6x400
TA__|Preformed Top Tie 3 |mas<
8A__| Conector (AI100/AI100) 6 |3295-
9| 33KV Pin Insulator 3 |35V ever
Disc Insulator 9 |wxBT
Dead End Clamp 3 |agsosyy
Adapter for Dead End Clamp 3 | sI@so5vImANS-
Square Washer 8 |mE2
Number Plate 1| v-r
Nail 8 | simu(a)
Staple 8 |z27yIw
Danger Plate 1| emER
ODA Plate 1_|opAv-2
12|51V rE
42| Anti Climbing Barbed Wire(7m) 2| RRBLAARKR(7Tm)
43 |Conductor (AAAC 100sqmm) 10m | &0

SCALE

[ 1760

TITLE

TYPEJ

T-OFF POLE

fei 1:4

DRG.NO.
T-08

D-48




3050

1,800

™, 7\

77 TNR/
LI
istribution

[ransf

o

4
4

PART.NO.| DESCRPTION arv| w8
1 Wooden Pole (12m) 2 |#& (12m)
1A [Pole Cap 2 [wmEeen7
1B [Pole Cap Nails 4 [+ro78RRN
2B | Crossarm for Pin Support and Fuse 2 [EvyR-bea-ZARE
2 | Crossarm Brace 16 | RRAILR
2F | Crossarm L100XT00XT0-2500 2 | & LT00XT00X10-2500
2H | Support for Bracket B
3A | Tr. Support(A) 75x75x3.2-3000 2 | ZESAYR-H(A)
38 |Tr. Support(B) 75x75x3.2-1500 4 | zammyx-1(8)
4 | Anchor Shackle 3 |7onvevon
4 |Boll Cievis 3 [A-wovez
4 |SockelEye 3 [vrobze
SA | Strain Plate 6 |BRIL-F
58| Dead End Grip for Pole 6 |EHIUTR-AR
5C | Dead End Grip for Thimber o |BAT0eT
5D [ Dead End Grip for Insulator 12 | BH7Us78TR
5E | Stay Wire 45sqmm (15m) 6 | %8 45sqmm (15m)
S |Stay Insulator 33kV L
56 |[Stoy Rod REED
5H-1 |Stay Plate 6 |x@IL-+
5H-2 [Stay Anchor 6 |ze7un-
5 |Turmbackle 6 |9-urvon
5) | vy Protection EE
6A | Bolt & Nut M16x50(Crossarm,/Brace) 4 | AARFa b M16x50
68 |[Bolt & Nut M16x150(Tr. Support/Brace) | 12 [ Awh 7w b M16x150
6C|Bolt & Nut M16x200(Tr. Support A/B) | 8 | Awb7v b MI6x200
6D |Bolt & Nut M16x350(Crassarm /Pole) 6 | fakFah M16x350
6E[Bolt & Nut Mi6x400(Pole/Brace) 12 | FARFST Wi6x400
6H [Bolt & Nut M16x500(Tr. Support /Pole) | 8 |Awh7o b MIBx500
7A | Preformed Top Tie R
88 |Conector (AI100/AI50) 6 |1293-
8C[Conector (CU14/CU14) 5 |3299-
8D |Conector (CU38/CU38B) 2 [3399-
9 [33V Pin Insulator 3 [33v ever
[0 [Disc insulator ENEER
Dead End Clamp 3 |3#75v7
‘Adapter for Dead End Clamp R e
I3V ightning Arrester 3 | SKRVERE
33KV Fuse Cutout 3 |33V Ea-2ny b7o
Squore Washer 16 | Ae
Number Plate [HEE
Nail 24 | si@u(i)
Staple 24 25970
Ground rod PR
18T bond 24 [ 50K
23| Drop iire (AAAC 50sqmm) 30m | u-Ka
24 [ Ground Wire(IV 14sqmm) 30m | w48 1V 14sqmm
25| Tr. Grounding Wire (IV38sqmm) 10m | REBAAR 1V3Bsgmm
27__[PVC Protection Pipe L=4m 2 |pvcaEt7 L=4m
40-1 | Donger Plate 1 [smEn
40-2 | ODA Plate 1 |opAv-o
41 [ Nail (for Plate) 12 [1GL-18
42| Anti Climbing Barbed Wire(7m) 2 [ smmemAR(7m)
SCALE | 1/60
TITLE DRG.NO.
TYPE L
TRANSFORMER POLE T_09
ZESH (KikAH)

PARTNO.| DESCRIPTION QTY| W 8
1 [Wooden Pole (11m+12m) 2 | (1m+12m)
1A [Pole Cap 2 |uimEsry7
18 [Pole Cap Nails 4 |#vy7ERAN
28| Grossarm for Pin Support and Fuse 1 |euoR-t e -AARE
2¢ | Crossarm Brace 16 | R&AILR

2A  |Crossorm L100X75X7-2500

B2 L100X75X7-2500

JH [ Support for Bracket

TSrorgR-~

3A [Tr. Support(A) 75x75x3.2-3000

ZEBMYR- M(A)

38 [Tr. Support(B) 75x75x3.2-1500

RAEEAYR-H(B)

A |Bolt & Nut Mi6x50(Crossarm /Brace)

FukFo bk MI6X50

6B |Bolt & Nut M16x150(Tr. Support/Brace)

AbFy b MI6X150

6C_[Bolt & Nut M16x200(Tr. Support A/B)

ANk Fy+ M16x200

6D |Bolt & Nut M16x350(Crossarm /Pole)

muhFu b MI6x350

6 | Bolt & Nut Wi6x400(Pole/Brace)

®vbFu b M16x400

6H [Bolt & Nut M16x500(Tr. Support /Pole)

b For MI6X500

TRANSFORMER POLE
ZESHE (SH@m)

7A | Preformed Top Tie 22
8 | Conector (AI100/AI50) 3379
8 |Conector (CUI4/CUT4) 3209
& [ Conector (CU3B/CU3B) 3395~
9 33V Pin Insulator 33kV eRF
Disc Insulator [
Dead End Clamp si@wr5v7
Adapter for Dead End Clamp SI@BI5YIRRNT -
33KV Lightning Arrester 33KV wEE
13 |33kV Fuse Cutout 33kV £1-Znu b770
14 |Square Washer 18 | nEe
Number Plate u-b
Nai 24 | siwn(in)
Staple 24 | 27990
Ground rod 2 | e
22 [IBTbond 24 | Kv¥
23 |Drop Wire (AAAC 50sqmm) 30m | v-Kg
24 |Ground Wire(IV 14sqmm) 30m | 8 IV 14sqmm
25 | Tr. Grounding Wire (IV38sqmm) 10m | RESRIELR 1V3Bsqmm
27 [PVC Protection Pipe L=4m 2 |PVCREM{T [=4m
40-1 | Danger Plate 1 | smER
40-2 | ODA Plate 1 |ODA=-2
41 [Nall (for Plate) 12 [8(Fv-rm)
4 bing Barbed Wire(7m) 2 | memimam(7m)
SCALE | 1/60
TITLE DRG.NO.
TYPE K

T-10




GUY

GUY

GUY

PARTNO.| DESCRPTION Q1Y | m 8
1| Wooden Pole (12m) 2|t (12m)
Pole Cap 2 |ztmEtrsT
Pole Cap Nails 4 |+vo7ERRR
Crossarm L100X75X7~2500 2| B L100X75X7-2500
20| Crossarm Brace 4 |meRIvz
3A | Tr. Support(A) 2 |zEERYR-b (M)
38 |Tr. Support(B) 4 | ZEBEYR-b
4| Anchor Shackle 6 |7un-3room
4 |[Ball Clevis 6 |f-uoLEz
4 |Socket Eye 6 |yrvtPe
54 |Strain Plate 4 |waov-+
58| Dead End Grip for Pole 4 | st99091-0m
5¢_| Dead End Grip for Thimber 4 | #9997
5p | Dead End Grip for Insulator 8 |70y 7a78
5| Stay Wire 45sqmm (15m) 4 |sm
57| Stay Insulator 33V 4 | zuez
5G| StayRod 4 |zwovt
5H-1_|Stoy Plate 4|04
5H-2 | Stay Anchor 4 | smrvn-
5| Turnbackle 4| 3-wiyon
50| Ivy Protection 4 [vshi
6A__|Bolt & Nut M16x50(Crossarm/Brace) | 4 | Awh79 b M16xS0
68| Bolt & Nut M16x150(Tr.Support/Branc) | 12 | Auh7v+ M16x150
6C [ Bolt & Nut M16x200(Tr.Support A/B) | 8 [ Awrv+ M16x200
6D |[Bolt & Nut M16x350(Crossorm/Pole) | 4 | Anb o b MIBx350
6| Bolt & Nut M16x400(Pole/Brace) 2 [Ants+ M16xd00
64| Bolt & Nut MIBXS00(Tr.Support Pole) | 8 | Avh#y b M16x500
Conector (AL 100/Al 100) 6 |3379-
Conector (CU 14/CU 14) 3 |a%95-
Disc Insulotor 18 |taaz
Dead End Clamp 6 |agnooy7
Adopter for Deod End Clomp 6 |a@nosyImins-
quare Wosher 4 |pwe
Number Plte 1 [ Fb-p
Nail 8 | z@i()
Stagle 8 |2799m
Ground rod 2 |
22 |IBT Band 6 |ror
24 | Ground Wire CIV(IV 14sqmm) 20m| 75K 44~
27__|PVC Protection Pipe 4m| PVCBEI147
40-1 | Danger Plate 1 |smar
40-2 | ODA Plate 1_|oDAv-2
41| Nail (for Plate) 12|81 (Fu-ti@)
42__| Anti Climbing Barbed Wire(7m) 2 | ammemamge(/m)
43| Conductor (AAAC 100sqmm) 10m |28
44| BULK METERING BOX 1_|mhsitams
45 |vr/er 1 |senmas
46| Control Cable(min2.5sqmm 7¢) 10m | #iier-In
SCALE | 1/60
TITLE DRG.NO.
TYPE M
BULK METERING UNIT POLE -1
Ev)) Hiid
D-51

Exsting

GUY GUY
/

/
(Scope of Supply)

Exsting | Extention(Scope of Supply)

Exsting

Exsting _uo_m\

A

=y e ==
[

Extention(Scope of Supply,

SCALE

[

TITLE
TYPEN

D-52

BRI G AR

PART.NO. DESCRIPTION QY| ma
2A | Crossarm L100X75X7-2500 1|2 1100x75x7-2500
2¢_ | Crossarm Brace 2 |meAILZ
4| Anchor Shackle 3 |7oh-yruom
4 |Boll Clevis 3 | A-woutz
4 |Socket Eye 3 |vrybzs
S5A | Strain Plote #EIL-b
58| Dead End Grip for Pole 2 |st9yyIn-0m
5C | Dead End Grip for Thimber 2 |sousy
5D | Dead End Grip for Insulator 4 | #49vy7u3R
SE__|Stay Wire 45sqmm (15m) 2 |sm
SF__|Stoy Insulator 33kV suaz
56 |StayRod 2 |smovy
5H-1_| Stay Plate 2 | s@Iv-b
5H-2 | Stay Anchor 2 | swron-
5| Turnbocke 2 |s-utvon
5J_|Ivy Protection 2 |vome
6A | Bolt & Nut M16x50(C Broce) | 2 |®whzut MIEXS0
60 |Bolt & Nut M16x350(Crossarm/Pole) | 1 [ #wbsy b MI6x350
6E__| Bolt & Nut M16x400(Pole /Brace) 1| Awh7yb MI6x400
7A__|Preformed Top Tie 2 ;854
8A | Conector(A1100/AI100 6 |3395-
9 | 33kVPin Insulator 2 |33k eow?
Disc Insulator 9 |wEaz
Deod End Clomp 3 |s@mo5vy
Adapter for Dead End Clamp 3 |zeosyImmns-
14 quare Washer 2 | BES
17 Number Plate 1 AVl
18| Nail 16| 318(3)
19 |Stople 16 | 27990
43| Conductor(AAAC 100sqmm) 10m| S#
1760
DRG.NO.
=12

CONNECTION PLAN TO THE EXISTING LINE
(EXTENSION TYPE)




€5 -d

3,000 Approx.

S¥s0s.0¢ %

F— PR ——

<l
3 ==
2

=)=

== e
=3F= P
; [l
== L > ®
=
=
=
=R = o L
) N oo = [ Fl b b e o o o | f|~=
= ErREERELBFRBEBBREBMES NI |
— T
= = 2] =3 %) 23 =1 %) =4 2 [olo|=| =) 1% =
=3 S = RERRE 255 B CEEFE M
B . B S fe =A%)
= 5 A A=SE S | —
n=] oo S 23 Elall>e]
7= . B R ElE 2 o2
=3 B SR B ) =124
&3 o s = =
== ® =
= 3 = LR N}
o nhsd S d N =
5= 3 —
= 5 = 3
B
3 g =
e | 3=
L~
S
= | S
=
R
[ Y N NINNNN =
ERMNBBE Lol [okakn| Bl BENSE
I TE
] Y >
h
i i PART.NO.| DESCRPTION QTY| 5 8
& T 1___|Wooden Pole (12m) 1 |A# (12m)
Y Power Flow 1A__|Pole Cop 1| stwmtey
T L 1B__|Pdle Cop Nois 2 | #eysEER
2A_ | Crossarm L100K75%7-2500 2| g L100X75K7-2500
3 2 |Crossarm Broce 4 |meAiL2
lied 2| Aitieless Support 1 1| swaznme
4| Anchor Shackle 6 |7yn-Irvon
4 |Boll Cevis 6 |A-nabez
4 |Socket Eye 6 |vrurPe
54| Strain Plate 2 |mssv-r
58 | Deod End Grip for Pole 2|87y 78-08
5C_ | Deod End Grip for Thimber 2 |sovsr
o 5p | Deod End Grip for Insulator 4 | &7y 7EFR
a 5| Stay Wire 45sqmm (15m) 2 |sa
o 5| Stay Insulator 33V 2 |sewz
56 |Stay Red 2 |38osh
5H-1_|Stoy Plate 2 |sa7u-r
SH-2 | Stoy Anchor 2 |suryn-
5| Tunbackle 2 |s-vrvam
50 _|Ivy Protection 2 |ysmt
6A__[Bolt & Nut M16x50(Crossarm/Brace) | 4 | Ahssb Mi6x50
60 Bolt & Nut M16x350(Crossorm /Pole) 1 AWkFy b MIBx350
6E |Bolt & Nut M16x400(Pole/Brace) 1 [Awbrab MGx400
] 8A__| Conector (Al 100/AI 100) 14 [3395-
r @0 8C | Conector (CU 14/CU 14) 2 [a295-
: 9 |35 Pin Insulotor 1|33 evaz
T 10| Disc Insulotor 18 |omez
= 11-1_|Deod End Clomp 6 |3@m95y7
‘ 11-2_| Adapter for Dead End Clamp 6 |z@posymAns-
: 14| Square Wosher 4 |awe
@ 17__|Number Plate 1 g
‘ 18 [Nail 8 | 38u(ir)
A ! 19 [Stople 8 |59
S| 21 |Ground rod 2 |mus
R ¥ 22 |IBT Bond 6 |nvr
24| Ground Wire CIV(IV 14sqmm) 20m | 752K 1=
G L ar=yyl 927 | PVC Protection Pipe 4m | PVCREA<T
? 40-1 | Donger Plate 1| amar
- 40-2 | ODA Plate 1_|obaz-2
‘ 41 [Nail (for Plate) 12_[0(IL-bR
. 42__| Anti Climbing Barbed Wire(7m) 2| AR AR 7m)
_L 43| Conductor (AAAC 100sqmm) 10m |28
47__| Autp Redloser set 1| smmng

Stoy Angle: 3058 545"
% Al Steel Materials are hot dipped galvanized.

33kV AUTO RECLOSER POLE

T-14




3050

Existing B3kV Line

Existing 33kV Line

{Side View

Side View %

Suspension Ins.

_ Connector W
v
v ad

C;m View
Expansion 33kV Line PLAN PLAN

Up : both side phase Up:

New Line (Red Line)
ing Line (Black Line)

Down : Center Phase Down : both side phase

Guy Wire Down : both side phase

SIDE VIEW SIDE VIEW

Connection Plan for Mayuge T/C and West of Nankoma T/C Connection Plan for Lumino T/C

Pole type Q

for Lumino T/C

New 33kV line

Existing 33kV Line Connectors

for Nonkoma T/C
<t

(ﬁ. PARTNO.| DESCRIPTION QTY | % 8
4‘ 1| Wooden Pole (12m) 2|t (12m)
) Pole Cap 2 |®tibE4ry7
| L. Pole Cap Nails 4 |y IEERT > :
2 "1 ‘\)W 7 Crossarm L100X75X7-2500 1 |meuiooxrsxz-2s0 [ b h
, , , Crossam Brace BEEILL
6A | Bolt & Nut M16x50( [Broce) | 2 |Awrryh MIBK50 Pole type 6
o 7 7 7 60| Bolt & Nut M16x350( [Brace) | 1 |Hwhtoh M16x350
8 . . . 6E__| Bolt & Nut M16x400(Pole /Brace) 2 |Awbsvb MI6x400 K .
< 7A_| Preformed Top Tie 3 lagss Pubric Road (Mayuge—Namayingo) ‘ / /
7 7 7 9 |33kV Pin Insulator 3 |33y poEz z
) ) ) Square Washer 2 |sme e e
| — Number Plate 1 |Fu-b To Wakawaka Landihg Sit:
4| 1# 4| Danger Plate 1| maER
ODA Plate 1_|opAz-o
41 |Nai (for Plate) 1 lgIu-rm) Connection plan  for East of Nankoma T/C
STRAIGHT LINE POLE 0€6£5 42 | Anti Climbing Barbed Wire(7rm) 1 7m) << Material Plan >>
Name of Connection Point
Mayuge T/C West of Nankoma T/C East of Nankoma T/C Lumino_T/C Totol
Type of Connection Pole Type N Pole Type N Pole Type N

SCALE [ 1/60 Tl T LEETeEGD)
LU= DRGNO. £ o

Cross arm 1 pes (2500mm ]
Guy wire 7 sats Zsels

INTERMEDIATE(Angle O to 5 deg) T-15 — — —

3li@ L (OE~5E)

D-55



	添付資料
	A-6 概略設計図


